OF PUBLICATION

September 27, 2024

The City of Greater Sudbury

Highgate Road over Frobisher Creek

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

ENG24-50 Highgate Culvert Replacement

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 19,

2024

Date certi cate signed: August 21, 2024 Name of owner: City of Greater Sudbury

Address for service: 200 Brady St., Sudbury, ON P3A 5P3

Name of contractor: R.M Belanger limited

Address for service: 100 Radisson Ave, Chelmsford, ON POM1LO

Name of payment certi er: Doug Dixon & Associates Inc.

Address: 345-2 County Court Boulevard, Brampton, ON L6W 3W8

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: The o ce

of the Owner

Publication date: September 27, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97995</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97995</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice